STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA	FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY:
HEARING DEPARTMENT 1149 S. Hill St., 5th Fl., Los Angeles, CA 90015	FILED FEB 0 6 2018 STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES
In the Matter of:	
IVAN BARRY SCHWARTZ,	Case No(s): 06-O-13672, et al (S197332))
Member No.: 153264,	ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO EXTEND TIME TO PASS MPRE
A Member of the State Bar	

On January 14, 2013, Respondent filed a request for an extension of time during which he may present proof of passage of the MPRE. On January 15, 2013, the Office of Probation filed an opposition to that request.

On January 16, 2013, this court issued an order requiring Respondent to provide additional evidence regarding his request and scheduling a hearing on the matter on January 31, 2013.

On January 22, 2013, Respondent provided the requested additional information. On January 31, 2013, the scheduled hearing was conducted.

GOOD CAUSE APPEARING and pursuant to rule 9.10(b) of the California Rules of Court, the court GRANTS Respondent's motion to extend the time during which he may present proof of passage of the April 6, 2013 MPRE. Accordingly, the time in which Respondent may and must present proof to the Office of Probation of his passage of the MPRE is extended until ten (10) calendar days after the results of the April 6, 2013 MPRE are released.

Except as expressly stated above, the motion is otherwise DENIED.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: February <u>5</u>, 2013

DONALD F. MILES
Judge of the State Bar Court

kwiktag* 152 143 047

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on February 5, 2013, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO EXTEND TIME TO PASS MPRE

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

IVAN B. SCHWARTZ LAW OFFICES OF IVAN B. SCHWARTZ 501 W BROADWAY STE 1780 SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

TERRIE GOLDADE, Office of Probation, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on February 5, 2013.

Rose M. Luthi
Case Administrator
State Bar Court